

বাংলাদেশ দৃতাবাস গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রীবাংলাদেশ সরকার আংকারা, তুরস্ক



EMBASSY OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH ANKARA, TURKEY

BEA/TC/TCB-005/ 424

11 September 2020

My dear Secretary General,

I would like to inform you that Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) circulated a new Invitation of International Tender for importing of 3000 Metric tons (± 10%) onion packed in standard synthetic/nylon netted or jute mesh bag of 25/30/40 kg net or any standard in weight of onion in each bag.

The specification is attached herewith. Price is to be quoted on CFR (C) Chattogram (previous name Chittagong) basis and offers are to be submitted along with tender security amount of USD21,200.00 (US Dollar Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred) or BDT18,00,000.00 (BDT Eighteen Lac) only latest on August 26, 2020.

I am attaching the invitation of International Tender for Import of Red Lentil for your ready reference. The interested bidders/suppliers may purchase the tender documents from: (1) Sonali Bank Ltd. Kawran Bazar Branch (2) Trust Bank Ltd. Kawran Bazar Branch, and (3) Accounts & Finance Division, TCB's Principle Office at Dhaka, Bangladesh. Further information is available on website: www.tcb.gov.bd

It would be highly appreciated if you kindly disseminate the invitation of "International Tender for Import of Onion" notice through your website and circulate the same to the interested producers, suppliers, chambers and commodity exchanges of Turkey.

Best regard,

Thanks in advance for your kind cooperation.

Enclosed: as stated.

Yours sincerely,

Md. Rais Hasan Sarower Minister and Deputy Chief of Mission

Prof. Dr. Kerem Alkin The Secretary General Turkish Exporters Assembly, TİM Dış Ticaret Kompleksi Çobançeşme Mevkii Sanayi Cd. B Blok Kat:9 (34196) Yenibosna - İstanbul/ TURKEY Fax: 02124540413 / 02124540483



Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

www.tcb.gov.bd



Import Section

সাশ্রয়ী ভাড়ায় টিসিবি অভিটেরিয়াম ব্যবহার করুই। रमगारमान्ध ०५१४७-२१५७००

Invitation For Tender (International) of
(a) 4,000 (±5%) M.Ton Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil

(b) 3.000 (±10%) M.Ton Onion

		100, c (d)) (±10%) M.Ton Onio				
1 Ministry/Division			Ministry of Commerce.				
	Agency		Trading Corporation of	Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB)			
$\frac{2}{3}$	Procuring Entity Nam	jh	Chief Officer (Commerc	Chief Officer (Commercial), TCB, Dhaka.			
4	Procuring Entity Code		Not applicable	Not applicable			
5	Procuring Entity District Invitation for		Dhaka				
			(a) Whole Husked (With				
6			(a) 26.05.0000.016.09.04				
7			25-08-2020				
8	Date INFORMATION						
	Procurement Method		Open Tendering Metho	d (OTM) (International)			
9	DING DIFORMATIC	NS CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO		N. 19 1 2 3 3 3 2 7 1			
FON	Budget and Source of	Friends					
10	Bucket and Boulet of	STION					
	Package No.						
11	Package Name		(a) Whole Husked (With	hout Husk) Red Lentil (b) Onion	<u> </u>		
12	Tender Publication Date		26-08-2020				
13	Tender rugiteation of		Date	Time			
	Trades Dramones I	ast Selling Date and Tim		17.00 P.M			
14	Tender Documents L	and Time	06-10-2020	12:00 P.M			
15	Tender Closing Date	and Time	06-10-2020	12:15 P.M			
16	Tender Opening Date	Tender Opening Date and Time Name & Address of the office(s)		00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			
17_	Name & Address of	Selling Tender Document of each tiem can be		CD Specificant Ltd Kauran Bayar Branch TCB Bhaban, Dhaka. (2) Trust Bank Ltd. Kawran Bazar			
	purchased from the banks & offices as mentioned		ioned Branch and (3) Accou	nts & Finance Division, TCB's	Principal C	office at Dhaka.	
			1				
	in right columnReceiving Tender D	A SHARAM!	In front of TCB's rece	ption (2 nd floor), TCB Bheban, I	, Kawran I	Bazar, Dhaka.	
<u> </u>	Opening Tender De	Comment of	Board Room, TCB.				
	ORMATION FOR TH	NOCHED	45.5		* V: 15		
		Ronalide Suppliers/Ms	mufacturers Details conditions	will be mentioned in the Tender	document	S .	
18	Difference)	Bottatiac Suppliers					
L	Tender			***************************************			
19	of goods	(a) 4 000 (45%) (Four	Thousand Plus Minus Five Perc	ent) M.Tons Whole Husked (W.	ithout Hush	() Red Lentil.	
	Of Books	(h) 3 000 (±10%) (Three	e Thousand Plus Minus Ten Per	cent) M.Tons Onion.			
	Tion of Tondar	Price of Tender (a) [k.4,000 (Four Thousand			-		
20	Document (b) Tk.2,000 (Two Thousand)		sand) only Per Set.				
 		<u> </u>	Tender Seco	irity Amount (USD/TK)		Shipment Schedule	
	Lot Identification No of Lot	1					
21	L (a) Whole	Offers are to be made	Tender is to be submitted alon	g with Tender Security amounting	ng to:	Entire quantity of Goods is to be	
21	Husked	on CER (C) Chattogram	l (a) = USD 59,000,00 (US DON	er is to be submitted along with Tender Security amounting to: LISD 59,000.00 (US Dollar Fifty Nine Thousand) or BDT 50,00,000.00 (BDT Fifty Lac) Only. USD 21,200.00 (US Dollar Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred) Entire quantity of Goods is to I shipped within (a) 45 (Forty Five) days (b) 45 (Forty Five) days			
	(Without	Previous name	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	Husk) Red	Chittagong) by Sea.	with the property of the Del	to To me The Thousand Two	Hundred)	(b) 45 (Forty Five) days	
			1 (b) USD 21 ZBZBBBBB US DA	BY I MOUSE CHIC CHORSON CAN			
	1 1 -	Cittiagong, of over					
ļ	Lentil	Citinggong, by Sw.	or BD1.18,00,000.00 (Br	- I Dest Deals Consented The	Curreceful	(Including 1/C correction & grace	
	1 1 -	Citting Williams	in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (F	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu	Curreceful	(Including 1/C correction & grace	
	Lentil (b) Onion		of BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL) in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (F	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Pank Guarantee.	Successful uity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C	
p 197	Lentil (b) Onion		in the form of Pay-Order/Ha Tenderer is to submit 5% (F form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft	of Eighteen Lac Omby Mk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu /Bank Guarantee.	Successful uity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C.	
	Lentil (b) Onion	DOJANIS (A	in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draf Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep	of Eighten Lac Omy hk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu VBank Guarantee. uty Secretary)	Successful uity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C.	
22	(b) Onion OCURING ENTITY Name of Official in	DETAILS viling Tender	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (Bt in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (F form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep	of Eighteen Lacy Omy hk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu l/Bank Guarantee. Lacy Bank Guarantee Lacy Bank Guar	Successful uity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C.	
22 23	Lentil (b) Onion Octining ENTRY Name of Official in Designation of Offi	DICTAILS viting Tender cial Inviting Tender	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (Bt in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (F form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep	of Eighteen Lay Omy hk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu l/Bank Guarantee. uty Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1,	Successful urity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of openin	
22 23 24	Lentil (b) Onion OCURING ENTRY Name of Official In Designation of Offi Address of Official	DICTAILS viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draf Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp	of Eighten Lac Omy hk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu VBank Guarantee. uty Secretary)	Successful urity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction at the date of opening L/C	
22 23	Lentil (b) Onion O UNING ENTRY Name of Official in Designation of Official Address of Official Contact details of O	DICTAILS viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (Bt in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (F form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep	of Eighteen Lay Omy hk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secu l/Bank Guarantee. uty Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1,	Successful urity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of openin	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Tender	OICUAILS viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender official Inviting	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draf Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Mark Guarantee. Mark Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1, Fax No.880-2-8180057	Successful urity in the	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C. azar, Dhaka. il teb@itch.gov.bd.	
22 23 24	Lentil (b) Onion OCURING ENTITY Name of Official in Designation of Official Contact details of Official Tender Special Instruction	pict AILS viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender official Inviting	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL) in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Mank Guarantee. Muly Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1, Fax No.880-2-8180057	Successful uity in the Kawran B	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of op	
22 23 24 25	Lentil (b) Onion OCURING ENTIA Name of Official in Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact d	viting Tender viting Tender linviting Tender linviting Tender fficial Inviting	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md. Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The ive Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Wank Guarantee. Was Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1. Fax No.880-2-8180057 ered.	Successful uity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period fr	
22 23 24 25	Lentil (b) Onion OCURING ENTIA Name of Official in Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact d	viting Tender viting Tender linviting Tender linviting Tender fficial Inviting	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md. Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The ive Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Wank Guarantee. Was Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1. Fax No.880-2-8180057 ered.	Successful uity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact necessary Incomplete, cor The procuring of Tenders who y	viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Is ditional Tender and alter contity reserves the right to	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074 mative offer shall not be conside accept any or reject any /all Te tion of Awarded (NOA) carlier	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Washed Guar	Successful uity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C care in the date of opening L/C c	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact necessary Incomplete, cor The procuring of Tenders who y	viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Is ditional Tender and alter contity reserves the right to	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074 mative offer shall not be conside accept any or reject any /all Te tion of Awarded (NOA) carlier	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Washed Guar	Successful uity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period & gr	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact necessary Incomplete, cor The procuring of Tenders who y	viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Is ditional Tender and alter contity reserves the right to	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074 mative offer shall not be conside accept any or reject any /all Te tion of Awarded (NOA) carlier	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The ive Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Wank Guarantee. Was Secretary) CB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka oration of Bangladesh (TCB) 1. Fax No.880-2-8180057 ered.	Successful dirity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C care in the date of opening L/C care in the Tender.	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact necessary Incomplete, cor The procuring of Tenders who y	viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Is ditional Tender and alter contity reserves the right to	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074 mative offer shall not be conside accept any or reject any /all Te tion of Awarded (NOA) carlier	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Washed Guar	Successful rity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grac period	
22 23 24 25	Name of Official In Designation of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact details of Official Contact necessary Incomplete, cor The procuring of Tenders who y	viting Tender cial Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Tender Inviting Is ditional Tender and alter contity reserves the right to	or BDT 18,00,000.00 (BL in the form of Pay-Order/Ba Tenderer is to submit 5% (P form of Pay-Order/Bank Draff Md Shekhabur Rahaman (Dep Chief Officer (Commercial), T Principal Office, Trading Corp Telephone No. 02-8180074 mative offer shall not be conside accept any or reject any /all Te tion of Awarded (NOA) carlier	nk Draft/Bank Guarantee. The live Percent) Performance Secut/Bank Guarantee. Washed Guar	Successful rity in the Kawran B E-ma	(Including L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction & grace period) from the date of opening L/C correction to the date of opening L/C correction to the date of opening L/C correction to the date of opening L/C correction to the date of opening L/C correction to the date of opening L/C correction & grace	

SPECIFICATION:

New crops of current year, well dried, clean and assorted with minimum 30 mm and above diameter, well shapped, matured, free from decay, damage caused by seed skins, moisture, roots, sun cold, sun burn sprouting dirt and other foreign materials, disease, insects and doubles.